

\$~1.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 43/2018

SH. SHIV KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Ms.Minakshi  
Ghosh and Mr.Kumar, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Addl. Standing  
Counsel for GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.03.2019**

**C.M. No. 7840/2019**

In view of the sad demise of Justice Valmiki J. Mehta on 1<sup>st</sup> March,  
2019, the Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 2.8.2019.

**BY ORDER  
COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 05, 2019**

ssn