



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 43/2018
SH. SHIV KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS

..... Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 44/2018
SH. SUNIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

List on 06.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

acm