



\$~15 & 16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 43/2018  
SH. SHIV KUMAR ..... Petitioner  
+ W.P.(C) 44/2018  
SH. SUNIL KUMAR ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit George, Mr. Rayadurgam  
Bharat and Mr. Adhishwar Suri,  
Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti  
Tyagi, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

% **ORDER**  
**06.05.2024**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 20.09.2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 6, 2024**  
acm