



\$~9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 43/2018**

SH. SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Kishan Kaul and Ms.  
Iban Sara, Advocates

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Mr. Hitanshu  
Mishra, Advocates for Mr. Yeeshu  
Jain, ASC  
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, St. Counsel-  
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar  
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Malik, Ms.  
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish  
Sehrawat, Advocates  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 44/2018**

SH. SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Mr. Hitanshu  
Mishra, Advocates for Mr. Yeeshu  
Jain, ASC  
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, St. Counsel-  
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar  
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Malik, Ms.  
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish  
Sehrawat, Advocates



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks pass-over, however, the same is not convenient to this Court.
2. Petitioners are directed to file compliance affidavit in terms of order dated 04.01.2018 within four weeks.
3. Renotify on 16.01.2025 for final hearing.
4. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2024**