



\$~55 & 56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 43/2018

SH. SHIV KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND  
SUPPLY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with  
Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya  
Malik, Ms. Shivani Yadav, Ms. Gabriella  
Daphiwansuk Duia, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 44/2018

SH. SUNIL KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND  
SUPPLY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with  
Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2025**

%

As it is now 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

Re-notify on 20 March 2025.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**JANUARY 16, 2025**

SSC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)