



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(64)+ W.P.(C) 43/2018
(65) W.P.(C) 44/2018

SH. SHIV KUMARPetitioner
SH. SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Dr.Amit George, Mr.Dushyant
Kishan Kaul, Mr.Arkaneil
Bhaumik, Mr.Adhishwar Suri,
Ms.Ibansara, Ms.Rupam Jhan,
Mrs.Suparna Jain, Ms.Medhavi
Bhatia, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRSRespondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Ms.Jyoti
Tyagi, Mr.Varn Jangir, Advs.
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kr. Singh,
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

As we are busy in hearing chamber matter today and it is
already 4:40 P.M., re-list on 4th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)