



\$~24 & 25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(24)+ W.P.(C) 43/2018**

SH. SHIV KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.  
(DHCLSC)

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC with  
Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Ms.Priya  
Shukla and Mr.Aveeraj Sharma,  
Adv. for GNCTD  
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD Services with  
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

**(25) W.P.(C) 44/2018**

SH. SUNIL KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.  
(DHCLSC)

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER  
AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC with  
Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Ms.Priya  
Shukla and Mr.Aveeraj Sharma,  
Adv. for GNCTD  
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD Services with  
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**04.08.2025**

Ms.Sangeeta Chandra, the learned counsel, enters appearance  
for the petitioner and states that she has been entrusted to represent



these petitions by the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. She shall be entitled to obtain a copy of the Writ Petitions from the Registry of this Court in a digital form.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2025/sg/DG**