



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(25)+ W.P.(C) 43/2018

SH. SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra with Ms.
Nidhi Garg Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC with
Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Bhuwan
Raj Seth, Ms. Vishruti Pandey,
Ms. Arpita Goyal, Advs.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Archana Chaudhary, Advs.

(26)+ W.P.(C) 44/2018

SH. SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra with Ms.
Nidhi Garg Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC with
Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Bhuwan
Raj Seth, Ms. Vishruti Pandey,
Ms. Arpita Goyal, Advs.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.



Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Archana Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent points out that the Order dated 04.01.2018 has not been complied with, and that the relevant documents and the affidavit disclosing the required information have not been filed by the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to seek instructions in this regard and to file an affidavit, if so required.
3. List on 10th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/prg/P/DG