



\$~80 & 81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 43/2018**

SH. SHIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms.  
Archana Chaudhary, Ms. Prajna  
Pandita and Ms. Preety Khare,  
Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 44/2018**

SH. SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Chandra, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms.  
Archana Chaudhary, Ms. Prajna  
Pandita and Ms. Preety Khare,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**10.02.2026**

1. List on 11.05.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2026**

'KDK'