



\$~26 & 27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 43/2018

SH. SHIV KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY  
AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC  
GNCTD Services, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,  
Advs.

Ms. Kanika Malik and Mr. Naushad Ahmed  
khan, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Mr. Shubham Bahl,  
Advs for R270, R271 and R287.

+ W.P.(C) 44/2018

SH. SUNIL KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLY  
AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS .....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC  
GNCTD Services, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,  
Advs.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain ASC, Ms Jyoti Tyagi, Mr  
Sachin Garg, Ms. Vishruti Pandey, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**11.05.2026**

%



1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 7 August 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**MAY 11, 2026/At**